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CONSTRUCTION OF NHS


4673. SHRI ABHISHEK SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the funds spent for construction of National Highways during the last three years;

(b) the details of all the private companies that got work orders from NHAI during the last three years along with the rate at which the work was given, State-wise; and

(c) whether the Government has revised contract rates of any of the companies, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)   About 1,20,036 Crore have been spent in the development of National Highways during

the last three financial year 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16.


(b) to (c)   The State-wise details of all the private companies who got work order on the

basis of lowest competitive bid tendered on the estimated cost, which is prepared based on schedule of rates of respective states, during the last three years are given at Annexure. Every state revise their schedule of rates based on inflation on yearly basis.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4673 ANSWERED ON 30.03.2017 ASKED BY SHRI

ABHISHEK SINGH REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF NHS.


State-wise details of all the private companies that got work order from NHAI during the last three years


S

No
State/UTs Name of the Companies

1 Andhra Pradesh M.Venkata Rao Infra Project Ltd , Dilip Buildcon Ltd

2 Bihar

BSCPL Infrastructure Ltd , Punj Lloyd , GR Infra Projects Ltd, JKM Infraprojects Ltd , Madhucon Projects Ltd, PNC – SPSCPL , IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Ltd

3 Chhattisgarh
GKC Project Ltd , Punj Lloyd Ltd , Dilip Buildcon Ltd , Larsen &

Tourbo Ltd

4 Delhi Gawar Construction Ltd

5
Delhi & Uttar

Pradesh

Welspun Enterprises Ltd , APCO Infratech Pvt Ltd - Chetak Enterprise

Ltd

6 Gujarat

Atlanta Ltd , KCC Buildcon Pvt Ltd , Gawar Construction Ltd , Kalthia Engineering & Construction Ltd , MEP Infrastructure Developer Ltd &

San Jose India Infrastructure and Construction Pvt Ltd , Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Ltd , Agroh Infrastructure & Developers Pvt Ltd , State Construction Integrated Works of Administrative Department of

Verkhona Rada of Ukraine and UniqueConstruction

7 Haryana

Gawar Construction Ltd. , IRB Infrastructure Developers Ltd , Dilip

Buildcon Ltd - Varah Infra Ltd , GR Infra Projects Ltd , M/s Essel

Infraprojects Ltd , Sadbhav Engineering Ltd , Gawar Construction Ltd.

8
Haryana /Uttar

Pradesh
Sadbhav Engineering Ltd , Jaiprakash Associates Ltd

9 Himanchal Pradesh
Gawar Construction Ltd , NKC Projects Pvt Ltd , KMC Constructions

Ltd , GR Infra Projects Ltd , Chetak Enterprises Ltd

10 Jammu Kashmir HCC Ltd , Gammon India Ltd

11 Jharkhand Ramky Infrastructure Ltd , Dilip Buildcon Ltd , Ashoka Buildcon Ltd

12
Jharkhand[43]/West

Bengal[79.88]
IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd.

13 Karnataka

Sadbhav Infrastructure Ltd , Isolux Corsan India Engineering &

Construction Pvt Ltd, Gammon India Ltd , BSCPL Infrstructure Ltd -

KNR Constructions Ltd , Larsen & Tourbo Ltd , TRIL Roads Pvt Ltd

14 Kerala Larsen & Toubro Ltd , KNR Constructions Ltd

15 Madhya Pradesh

Backbone Enterprises Ltd - Ashish Infracon Private Ltd , Larsen &

Tourbo Ltd , UDIT Infra World Pvt Ltd - Prakash Asphalting & Toll

Highways (I) Ltd , M/s Oriental Structural Engineers Pvt Ltd , M/s Dilip

Buildcon Ltd , IRCON International Ltd


16 Maharashtra

Viswaraj Environmental Pvt Ltd , KCC Buildcon Pvt Ltd , IRB

Infrastructure Developers Ltd, Gannon dunkerley & Co Ltd - SMS

Infrastructure Ltd , Jai Kumar InfraProjects Ltd and J.M. Mhatre Infra

Pvt Ltd , Ashoka Buildcon Ltd , GHV ( india ) Ltd , Raj Promoters &

Civil Engineers Pvt Ltd , M/s IL& FS Transporatation Networks Ltd ,

M/s IL& FS Transporatation Networks Ltd , MEP Infrastructure

Developers Ltd and Sanjose India Ifrastructure & Construction Pvt Ltd ,

D.P Jain & Co Infrastructure Pvt Ltd & Khalatkar Construction ( JV) ,

Dilip Buildcon Ltd , MBL Infrstructure Ltd - Agroh Infrastructure

Developers Ltd ,

17 Meghalaya G R Infra Projects Ltd

18 Odisha

Gayatri Projects – PTPS , Punj Lloyd Ltd , Oriental structural Engineers

Pvt Ltd , Backbone Enterprises Ltd , M/s L& T Ltd , Corson Corviam

Construction S.A

19 Punjab

Dineshchandra R. Agarwal Infrocon Pvt. Ltd. , GR Infra Projects Ltd ,

Ashoka Concessions Ltd , Varaha Infra Ltd , M.G Contractors Pvt Ltd ,

L & T Ltd , Eagle Infra India Ltd , M/s Ceigall India Ltd

20 Rajasthan

Larsen & Tourbo Ltd , TRIL Roads Pvt Ltd , IRB Infrastructure developers Ltd , GR Infra Projects Limited , M/s Montecarlo Ltd , PNC

Infratech Ltd , HG infra Pvt Ltd , M/s Dilip Buildcon Ltd - Ramjit

Buildcon Ltd , Dinesh Chandra R Aggarwal Infracon Pvt. Ltd , Sadbhav

Engineering Ltd , IRCON International Limited , Corson Coriviam

Construction S.A , Zignego Company Inc-GHV (India) Pvt. Ltd.(JV) ,

MBL Infrastructure s Ltd

21 Rajasthan/Gujarat IRB Infrastructures Developers Ltd

22 Tamil Nadu
Madhucon Projects Ltd , Gayatri –SPL , KNR Construction Ltd ,

Transtroy (India ) Ltd , L & T Ltd , Dilip Buildcon Ltd

23 Telangana L & T Ltd

24 Uttar Pradesh

Gawar Construction Ltd , Monte Carlo Ltd - Backbone Enterprises Ltd ,

Dilip Buildcon Ltd , GKC Projects Ltd , Constrctora Sanjose S.A ,

Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Ltd , PNC Infratech Ltd , Gayatri Projects

Ltd , Dilip Buildcon Ltd - Varah Infra Ltd , MBL Infrastructure Ltd ,

APCo Infratech Pvt Ltd , M/s Apco Infratech Privste Ltd , PNC Infratech

Ltd , Jaiprakash Associates Ltd , Asoka Buildcon Ltd , Oriental

Structural Engineers Pvt Ltd , M/s IRB Infrastructure Developers Ltd

25
Uttar Pradesh and

Uttarakhand
Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Ltd

26 Uttarakhand H.G. Infra Engineering (P) Ltd

27
Uttarakhand and

Uttar Pradesh

MBL Infrastructure Ltd , VIL Ltd. , PNC Infratech Ltd , Corsan Corviam

Construction SA

28 West Bengal
Dilip Buildcon Ltd , Asoka Buildcon Pvt Ltd , L & T Ltd ,

Dineshchandra R Agrawal Infracon Pvt Ltd
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